#### BANI-PITABAS EDUCATIONAL TRUST'S



## SANKHA-JYOTI PUBLIC SCHOOL

VIDYA VIHAR, KHINDO, P.O. KULUMA, P.S. RENGALI DAM SITE, DIST. ANGUL, PIN -759105 sankhajyotipublicschool@gmail.com or sankhajyotipublicschool@rediffmail.com Mobile: 09437052175, 08658892704, 09668606384, 07894016967

# FEES STRUCTURE FOR SESSION 2021-22

I. NURSERY, LKG & UKG: Rs. 7,500/- PER YEAR

• ADMISSION FEES- Rs.4,500/-

Monthly Tuition Fees Rs. 3000/-@ Rs 250/- per month.

BOOKS & UNIFORM:-(\* AS PER ACTUAL IF SUPPLIED BY SCHOOL)

II. STANDARD - I, II, III, Rs. 12,200/- PER YEAR

ADMISSION FEES Rs.6,800/-

MONTHLY TUITION FEES Rs.5,400/- @ Rs350+100(Comp.Ed.) PER MONTH

• BOOKS & UNIFORM :-(\* AS PER ACTUAL IF SUPPLIED BY SCHOOL)

III. STANDARD – IV, V Rs. 13,200 – PER YEAR

ADMISSION FEES- Rs.7,800/-

Monthly Tuition Fees Rs.5,400/- @ Rs350+100(Comp.Ed.) per MONTH

• BOOKS & UNIFORM :-(\* AS PER ACTUAL IF SUPPLIED BY SCHOOL)

IV. STANDARD – VI & VII: Rs. 14,200/- PER YEAR

• ADMISSION FEES- Rs.8.200/-

Monthly Tuition Fees Rs.6,000/- @ Rs400+100(Comp.Ed.) PER MONTH.

BOOKS & UNIFORM:-(\* AS PER ACTUAL IF SUPPLIED BY SCHOOL)

V. STANDARD – VIII: Rs. 18,800/- PER YEAR

• ADMISSION FEES- Rs.9,200/-

Monthly Tuition Fees Rs.9,600/- @ Rs700+100(Comp.Ed.) PER MONTH.

• BOOKS & UNIFORM:-(\* AS PER ACTUAL IF SUPPLIED BY SCHOOL)

VI. STANDARD – IX Rs. 33000/- PER YEAR

ADMISSION FEES- Rs.13,800/-

• MONTHLY TUITION FEES- Rs.19,200/- @ Rs. 1500+100(COMP.Ed.) PER

MONTH.

• BOOKS & UNIFORM:-(\* AS PER ACTUAL IF SUPPLIED BY SCHOOL)

VII. STANDARD – X Rs. 34000/- PER YEAR

ADMISSION FEES Rs.14,800/-

Monthly Tuition Fees Rs.19,200/- @ Rs. 1500+100(Comp.Ed.) PER MONTH.

• BOOKS & UNIFORM:-(\* AS PER ACTUAL IF SUPPLIED BY SCHOOL)

### FEES STRUCTURE FOR BOARDERS / HOSTELLERS

SEAT RENT, FOOD & BEVERAGES, ADMISSION FEES INCLUDING CAUTION MONEY, ESTABLISHMENT INCLUDING PRELIMINARY MEDICAL CARE, MORNING DRILL, YOGA, EVENING SPECIAL COACHING, GAMES, SPORTS, ETC. FROM NURSERY TO STD.-V-TOTAL FEES RS. 43,500/- PER YEAR @ RS 14,500/- IN THREE INSTALLMENTS.

FROM STD-VI TO STD.-X- TOTAL FEES Rs. 46,500/- PER YEAR @ Rs 15,500/- IN THREE INSTALLMENTS.

#### FEES STRUCTURE FOR DAY BOARDERS

BREAK-FAST, BISCUITS & HORLICKS / MILK, LUNCH, EVENING TIFFIN, ESTABLISHMENT, CAUTION MONEY & EVENING COACHING TOTAL RS. 24,000.00 OR @ RS. 8000/- IN 03 INSTALLMENTS OR RS. 24000/- PER MONTH SINCE THE SCHOOL DOES NOT PROVIDE TRANSPORT OF ITS OWN, TRANSPORT CAN BE PROVIDED TO DAY SCHOLARS ON REQUEST BY ARRANGING PRIVATE TRANSPORT ON PAYMENT AS NEGOTIATED WITH TRANSPORTER BY THE PARENTS

Secretary,
Sankha-Jyoti Public School